LOMIK
LUTHERWALD

Toboggan Weekend

LUTHERWALD

February 26-27, 2022

Lutherwald’s Toboggan Weekends are a Saturday late-afternoon
through Sunday morning retreat for middle school and high
school youth groups and their adult sponsors. Cost is $35 per
person and includes two meals, snacks and Saturday night

housing—tobogganing cost is extra.

The Toboggan Run at Pokagon State Park is a 1,780 ft. (1/3 of a miles) refrigerated twin track--no snow or
cold weather is needed for it to operate. Cost: $7 per vehicle ($9 out-of state) per vehicle for entrance
into park and toboggan rental is $20 an hour (four people per toboggan).

Each participating group must have adult sponsors. If your group has both boys & girls, you must have
both male & female adult sponsors.

TOBOGGAN WEEKEND SCHEDULE

SATURDAY
3:00-4:00 pm
4:15

4:30

5:00
5:45-8:45
9:00

10:00

11:30

SUNDAY
8:15am
8:30
9:00
9:30

Arrival at Lutherwald

Adult Sponsor Meeting

Dinner

Leave for Pokagon State Park
Tobogganing @ Pokagon State Park
Snacks back at Lutherwald

Indoor Campfire Program

Lights Out

Devotions
Breakfast

Pack Up/Clean Up
Leave For Home

Your Hosts. Members of the LOMIK camp
staff will lead the program activities—
Saturday night campfire and Sunday morning
breakfast devotions.

To Register: Space is limited.
Reservations do not require a deposit, but
contact us before Friday, February 18th
with exact numbers (boys, girls, adult
supervisors) via phone (260.667-7750) or
email (steve@lomik.org). Payment of $35
per/person (one check please) is due
upon arrival.

What To Bring: Sleeping bag, pillow,
small overnight bag, and warm clothes
(hat, gloves, etc.) for tobogganing.

Directions: Lutherwald is located at 2065 W State Road 120, Howe IN. Go to www.lomik.org for a map
and detailed directions.

Questions? Email or call Steve Flynn at steve@lomik.org or 260.667-7750.
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