



Toboggan Weekend LUTHERWALD February 26-27, 2022

Lutherwald's Toboggan Weekends are a Saturday late-afternoon through Sunday morning retreat for middle school and high school youth groups and their adult sponsors. <u>Cost is \$35 per person and includes two meals, snacks and Saturday night housing—tobogganing cost is extra.</u>

The Toboggan Run at Pokagon State Park is a 1,780 ft. (1/3 of a miles) refrigerated twin track--no snow or cold weather is needed for it to operate. <u>Cost:</u> \$7 per vehicle (\$9 out-of state) per vehicle for entrance into park and toboggan rental is \$20 an hour (four people per toboggan).

Each participating group must have adult sponsors. If your group has both boys & girls, you must have both male & female adult sponsors.

<u>SATURDAY</u>	
3:00-4:00 pm	Arrival at Lutherwald
4:15	Adult Sponsor Meeting
4:30	Dinner
5:00	Leave for Pokagon State Park
5:45-8:45	Tobogganing @ Pokagon State Park
9:00	Snacks back at Lutherwald
10:00	Indoor Campfire Program
11:30	Lights Out
SUNDAY	
	Dovations
8:15 am	Devotions
ll 8:30	Breakfast

Pack Up/Clean Up

Leave For Home

9:00

9:30

TOBOGGAN WEEKEND SCHEDULE

Your Hosts. Members of the LOMIK camp staff will lead the program activities— Saturday night campfire and Sunday morning breakfast devotions.

To Register: Space is limited. Reservations do not require a deposit, but contact us before Friday, February 18th with exact numbers (boys, girls, adult supervisors) via phone (260.667-7750) or email (steve@lomik.org). Payment of \$35 per/person (one check please) is due upon arrival.

What To Bring: Sleeping bag, pillow, small overnight bag, and warm clothes (hat, gloves, etc.) for tobogganing.

Directions: Lutherwald is located at 2065 W State Road 120, Howe IN. Go to www.lomik.org for a map and detailed directions.

Questions? Email or call Steve Flynn at steve@lomik.org or 260.667-7750.